of the platoon is to provide engineer assistance to CAMP 
CARROLL Collective, including mine sweep support and water 
point personnel. " 

(3) A dotachment from MeB-lO has begun constructing new 
facilities for Marine units at CA~ CARROLL. Eight,r one (81) 
tropical huts, two hundred sixteen (216) stI'ongbaaks, two (2') 
500 man mess halls, one (1) 250 man mess hall, five (5) 
clubs, twelve (12) heads, and thI'ee (3) showers are scheduled 
tor construction. Forty one (41) tropical huts, eighty six 
(86) strongbacks, ru1d nine (9) heads have been co~~leted.